
American Bass Anglers, Inc
TOURNAMENT REPORT

 6/01- 6/02/2018 Kentucky Lake
District: 1

Final ***Daily Weights*** Accumulated Weights
Team Boat# Fish Wgt Pnlty B/F Day-1 Day-2 Total Pts.

  1 Joe Leonard-Allen Leonard 8-41  6/6 32.73  5.95  32.7315.94 16.79

  2 Matthew Robertson-Sherbert VanMeter 1-372  6/6 31.72  31.7216.62 15.10

  3 Kevin Meunier-Kenneth Heckel 7-56  6/6 31.42  6.18  31.4216.08 15.34

  4 Stephen Barday-John Paulk 8-5  6/6 30.48  5.83  30.4816.72 13.76

  5 Phillip Harris-Larry Harris 2-347  6/6 28.92  28.9213.72 15.20

  6 Ivan Maxwell-Paul McBride 7-78  6/6 28.89  28.8913.13 15.76

  7 David Gnewikow-Kevin Woodside 3-288  6/6 28.78  28.7813.79 14.99

  8 Flint Northcutt-Jeff Allen 8-11  6/6 28.59  28.5914.77 13.82

  9 Will Nanney-Slayton Gearin 1-381  6/5 28.92  1.00  27.9215.86 12.06

 10 Mike Wasden-Bill Wasden 5-179  6/6 27.81  27.8115.80 12.01

 11 Michael Suddoth Sr.-Clyde Howell 2-330  6/6 27.67  5.89  27.6714.12 13.55

 12 John Powell-Haden Lamb 3-255  6/6 27.57  27.5712.66 14.91

  - Jimmy Bahakel-Rob Vannerson 5-200  6/6 27.57  27.5713.59 13.98

 14 David Luckett-Margaret Luckett 8-18  6/6 27.25  6.05  27.2516.96 10.29

 15 Benjamin Cherry-Mark Kirby 1-366  6/6 26.78  26.7814.00 12.78

 16 Jody Richey-Kasey Alexander 2-340  6/6 26.32  26.3211.03 15.29

 17 Doug Story-David Schmidt 7-92  6/6 26.28  26.2813.48 12.80

 18 Tyler Monroe-Tyler Moran 4-205  6/6 26.22  7.16  26.2215.81 10.41

 19 Jody Gallimore-Clayton Bobo 4-214  6/6 25.83  25.8312.17 13.66

 20 Robert Wade-Joe James 8-33  6/6 25.81  25.8112.62 13.19

 21 Steven Denny-Carlos Denny 3-254  6/6 25.79  25.7912.50 13.29

 22 Michael Stinson-Billy Bishop 7-72  6/6 25.69  25.6914.11 11.58

 23 Keith Arnold-Kerry Arnold 4-227  6/6 25.57  25.5715.65  9.92

 24 Kip Standley-William Reynolds 7-71  6/6 25.54  25.54 8.54 17.00

 25 Steve Stewart-Eddie Proctor 1-365  6/6 25.53  7.66  25.5312.98 12.55

 26 Rodney Clawson-Chris Clawson 4-219  6/6 25.32  25.3213.30 12.02

 27 John Kitchens-Justin Goen 1-362  6/6 25.31  25.3113.38 11.93

 28 Wesley Anderson-Andy Anderson 1-385  6/6 25.29  4.87  25.2914.05 11.24

 29 George Gore Jr.-Michael Hinkle 1-370  6/6 25.19  6.56  25.1911.47 13.72

 30 Chris Pruett-Chandler Pruett 1-353  6/6 25.04  7.83  25.04 9.93 15.11

 31 Jimmy Thompson-Joey Nunnery 5-184  6/6 24.94  24.9411.77 13.17

 32 Tim Littleton-Bill Littleton 6-115  6/6 24.88  24.8811.62 13.26

 33 Joel Howell-Timothy Harris 3-280  6/6 24.49  24.4913.77 10.72

 34 Pat Robinson-Erick Robinson 6-118  6/6 24.43  24.4313.12 11.31

 35 Kade Smith-Buddy McKennon 7-81  6/6 24.16  24.1612.13 12.03

  - Barry Burton-Kimmy Perryman 4-238  6/6 24.16  24.1614.14 10.02

 37 Scott Moore-Karl Cassens 3-260  6/6 23.97  23.9712.09 11.88

 38 Reed Baldwin-Donnie Simmons 8-4  6/6 23.79  23.7912.05 11.74

 39 Kenneth Mohr-William Magers 2-321  6/6 23.75  5.95  23.7513.86  9.89

 40 Allan Ellis-Adam Craig 7-55  6/6 23.60  23.6013.26 10.34
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 41 Keith Wheat-Phillip Brantley 1-358  6/5 24.57  1.00  23.5712.55 11.02

 42 James Stanley-Dale Hyndman 4-245  6/5 24.47  1.00  23.4712.26 11.21

 43 Craig Kay-Eric Silverstrim 8-25  6/6 23.41  23.41 9.17 14.24

 44 Brian Hall-Wendy Hall 2-302  6/6 23.38  23.3812.27 11.11

 45 Damon Brown-Brad Kell 3-290  6/6 23.33  23.3314.65  8.68

 46 Kenneth Goodwin-Nathan Brewer 4-201  6/6 23.16  23.1610.12 13.04

 47 Matt Gailey-Marty Kobeck 2-346  6/6 23.11  23.1110.69 12.42

 48 Chanston Woods-Ginger Woods 3-283  6/6 23.10  23.10 9.27 13.83

 49 Tommy Stuard Sr-Eric Stuard 5-182  6/6 23.07  23.0712.56 10.51

 50 Kyle Howard-Jason Kinder 8-40  6/6 23.06  23.06 9.18 13.88

 51 Brad Hutcheson-Timoty Nale 5-153  6/6 22.96  22.9610.62 12.34

 52 Mark Bullock-Justin Hopper 8-26  6/6 22.93  4.82  22.9313.85  9.08

  - Jerry Marx-Russ Peach 8-8  6/6 22.93  22.9311.60 11.33

 54 Kenneth Holshoe-Justin Holshoe 3-266  6/6 22.87  6.32  22.87 8.75 14.12

  - Greg Evans-Brittany Evans 2-322  6/6 22.87  8.54  22.8714.04  8.83

 56 David Cook-Damon Cook 3-285  6/5 23.83  1.00  22.8313.47  9.36

 57 Sam Henry-Bernie Prince 1-359  6/6 22.82  22.8212.24 10.58

 58 Brian Welp-Andy Tyler 7-75  6/6 22.80  22.8010.72 12.08

 59 Rodney Rayburn-Chris Dotson 4-210  6/6 22.78  22.7811.82 10.96

 60 Joseph O'Neill-Chad Snider 6-264  6/6 22.71  22.7114.14  8.57

 61 Vince Riggs-Kyle Riggs 6-110  6/6 22.69  22.6910.38 12.31

 62 Mike Malone-Will Northcutt 8-50  6/6 22.67  22.6711.87 10.80

 63 Joe Meacham-Terry Bruce 2-325  6/6 22.66  22.6610.37 12.29

 64 Todd Anderson-Randall Anderson 3-268  5/5 22.58  22.5814.47  8.11

 65 Dwayne Edwards-Shane DeJarnatt 2-312  6/6 22.47  5.56  22.4713.94  8.53

 66 Keith Singleton-Steve Mull 8-3  6/6 22.41  6.07  22.4114.91  7.50

 67 Ryan Swindle-Todd Swindle 7-69  6/6 22.38  6.85  22.3813.39  8.99

 68 Tyler Finley-Tim Cobb 8-45  6/6 22.34  22.34 9.20 13.14

 69 Troy Davis-David Young 3-281  6/6 22.17  22.17 9.49 12.68

 70 Brian Crouch-Cliff Curd 8-2  6/6 22.15  22.1513.45  8.70

 71 Mike Bryson-Bo Bryson 4-237  6/6 21.88  5.76  21.8813.08  8.80

 72 Thomas Bancroft-Melissa Bancroft 4-204  6/4 23.78  2.00  5.72  21.7811.55 10.23

 73 Chad Long-Lynne Long 4-244  6/6 21.60  21.6011.78  9.82

 74 Jake Welch-Joe Huff 1-377  6/6 21.56  21.5613.49  8.07

 75 Joshua Higgs-Aaron Ressor 1-354  6/6 21.50  5.46  21.50 9.56 11.94

 76 John Hall-Tim Guinn 5-161  6/5 22.48  1.00  21.48 8.51 12.97

 77 Eric Jackson-Brian Horton 5-156  6/6 21.47  21.4710.13 11.34

 78 Justin Robinson-Luke Robinson 7-74  6/6 21.41  5.67  21.41 9.82 11.59

 79 Brian Noe-Josh Stinson 2-326  6/6 21.23  21.2310.03 11.20

 80 Dennis Nunnery-Danny Plant 7-57  6/6 21.19  21.1910.53 10.66

2 of 10     June  2, 2018          4:03PM



American Bass Anglers, Inc
TOURNAMENT REPORT

 6/01- 6/02/2018 Kentucky Lake
District: 1

Final ***Daily Weights*** Accumulated Weights
Team Boat# Fish Wgt Pnlty B/F Day-1 Day-2 Total Pts.

 81 Jerry Strain-Dwayne Robinson 2-295  6/4 23.18  2.00  21.1813.23  7.95

 82 Bradley James-Jimmy Robb 2-349  6/6 21.15  21.1514.35  6.80

 83 Justin Butler-Bryan Bullington 8-35  6/6 21.01  21.0111.45  9.56

 84 Larry Osborne-Rick Crouch 4-242  6/6 21.00  21.0011.80  9.20

 85 Randy Miller-Joey Malone 2-333  6/6 20.99  4.79  20.9911.45  9.54

 86 Harold Isabell-Ronnie Rogers 5-158  6/6 20.88  5.37  20.8811.67  9.21

 87 Chad Watson-James Watson 6-133  6/6 20.79  20.7911.28  9.51

 88 Chris Nanney-Blaine Pearcy 3-296  5/5 20.78  20.7813.95  6.83

 89 Harold Knight-Douglas Colson 4-207  6/6 20.58  20.58 9.28 11.30

 90 David Brunaugh-Ralph Mylhousen 5-186  6/5 21.50  1.00  4.61  20.5010.78  9.72

 91 Tim Walker-Cody Walker 8-38  4/4 20.32  4.78  20.3215.54  4.78

 92 Kevin Hagler-Caleb Jenkins 7-73  4/4 20.28  6.27  20.2814.01  6.27

 93 Donnie Choate-Brian Choate 4-239  5/5 20.13  7.14  20.1313.81  6.32

  - Jimmy Clary-Joshua Clary 6-132  6/6 20.13  20.1310.74  9.39

 95 Reid Dillard-Scott Watson 2-328  6/6 20.12  20.12 8.47 11.65

 96 Ronald Perry-Luke Alexander 6-137  6/6 19.97  19.97 8.28 11.69

 97 Clint Seaver-Lee Mashburn 4-211  5/5 19.96  5.51  19.9613.58  6.38

 98 Eugene Smith-Victor Nicholson 5-190  6/6 19.95  19.9510.57  9.38

 99 Bruce Seaton-Chris Dillinger 3-251  6/6 19.93  19.93 9.76 10.17

100 John Payne-Don Steele Jr 8-36  6/6 19.89  19.89 8.38 11.51

101 George Staggs-Jason Cannon 3-274  6/6 19.85  19.85 9.68 10.17

102 Mickey Beck-John Hopkins 2-306  6/6 19.82  19.8213.19  6.63

103 Randy Lewis-Coby Lewis 7-51  6/6 19.75  19.75 9.90  9.85

104 Kevin Ray-Jack Hehn 7-86  6/6 19.71  4.76  19.7113.23  6.48

  - Stephen Crouse-Tim Ayers 7-54  6/6 19.71  19.7110.24  9.47

106 Tim Adams-Ron Smith 2-320  6/6 19.70  19.70 9.83  9.87

  - Phil Cannady-Brad LaMontagne 8-30  6/6 19.70  19.7010.41  9.29

108 Jim Gianladis-Hamil Goen 5-169  6/6 19.58  19.58 9.16 10.42

109 Michael Dinapoli-Steve Davis 3-267  6/6 19.54  19.5411.88  7.66

110 Kevin Patin-Alex Hill 5-196  6/6 19.49  19.4911.65  7.84

111 Meleih Owens-Curtis Owens 4-209  5/5 19.46  7.96  19.4610.23  9.23

112 Edward Hankins-James Bennett 6-104  6/6 19.45  19.45 9.09 10.36

113 Robert Doig-Marshall Doig 8-43  6/6 19.43  19.4311.10  8.33

114 David Daniel-Dylan Fuller 1-382  6/6 19.19  19.1910.50  8.69

115 James Tywater-Kim Tywater 4-222  5/5 19.05  4.98  19.05 6.47 12.58

116 Howard Voss-Bret Jescek 7-77  5/5 18.96  5.14  18.9613.63  5.33

117 Richard Rediker  Jr-Richard Rediler Sr 4-228  6/6 18.94  18.94 7.22 11.72

118 Mark Pratt-Christopher Pratt 7-53  6/6 18.86  3.43  18.86 9.61  9.25

119 Russell Miller-Colby Miller 7-65  6/6 18.85  18.85 9.45  9.40

120 Jimmy Adair-Danny Smith 4-240  6/6 18.74  18.74 8.73 10.01
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121 Eric Shelton-Darrell True 3-278  6/5 19.68  1.00  18.68 9.02  9.66

122 Timothy Metz-Tracy Haggard 5-151  5/5 18.54  5.83  18.54 8.54 10.00

123 Seth Roper-Drew Gooden 1-378  6/5 19.53  1.00  18.5310.90  7.63

124 Steve Pyle-Wilton Houchens II 6-121  6/6 18.50  18.50 8.79  9.71

125 Brandon Hodge-Greg Yandell 3-272  5/5 17.70  5.72  17.70 5.42 12.28

126 Mark Shane-Mike Price 7-84  5/5 17.63  6.59  17.6314.06  3.57

127 Austin Gruner-Allen Gruner 7-62  6/6 17.54  17.5410.90  6.64

128 Tommy Spivy-Brett Spivy 5-193  6/6 17.52  17.52 9.86  7.66

129 Michael McDermott-William Petit 6-145  5/5 17.44  5.42  17.44 8.74  8.70

130 Jim Pierce-Tom O'Bryant 6-138  6/6 17.38  17.38 6.95 10.43

131 Cody Burke-John McBride 5-170  6/6 17.35  17.35 8.68  8.67

132 Gary Taylor-John Grissim 8-34  6/6 17.34  17.34 5.05 12.29

  - Edwin Bush-Barry Baldwin 6-150  6/6 17.34  17.34 9.65  7.69

134 Tim Hennemann-Terry Hennemann 7-93  6/6 17.22  17.22 9.63  7.59

135 David Read-Bobby Robinson 4-248  3/3 17.12  7.17  17.12 0.00 17.12

  - Vance Fawcett-John Bruzewski 1-355  6/6 17.12  17.12 8.45  8.67

137 Adrian Strange-Timothy Wallory 5-152  6/6 17.07  4.71  17.07 9.01  8.06

138 Allan Brasher-Adam Lynn 2-314  5/5 16.88  5.09  16.88 5.97 10.91

139 Justin Baggett-Justin Luffman 8-12  6/6 16.81  16.81 7.93  8.88

140 Jason Howard-Robert Higdon 2-331  5/5 16.79  16.79 5.19 11.60

141 Marc Thomas-Zachary Kirby 7-79  6/6 16.70  16.70 8.61  8.09

142 Ronald Timmer-Jon Dill 4-232  5/5 16.63  16.63 9.85  6.78

143 Stacey Manners-Bo Denis 6-112  6/6 16.43  16.43 8.22  8.21

144 Kenneth Newsome-Bryce Newsome 5-199  6/6 16.41  16.41 9.22  7.19

145 Lewis Johnson-Dylan Johnson 4-235  6/6 16.33  16.33 8.12  8.21

146 Leon Rogers-Roger Buffington 4-206  4/4 16.05  5.01  16.05 5.01 11.04

147 Bob Floro-John Robinette 3-263  6/6 15.83  15.83 6.22  9.61

148 Cory Brake-Brandon Moon 3-252  6/5 16.81  1.00  15.81 7.94  7.87

149 Kelley Powers-Dylan Bondurant 6-117  4/4 15.79  1.97  15.7913.82  1.97

150 Neal Curry-Bart Catlett 8-7  4/4 15.61  5.33  15.61 5.33 10.28

151 Michael Yarbro-Scott Barber 8-49  6/6 15.57  15.5710.43  5.14

152 Andy Howell-Bonnie Howell 2-334  6/6 15.55  15.55 6.90  8.65

153 Jeff Cox-Jonathan Cox 2-319  5/5 15.54  15.54 9.18  6.36

154 Jason Dotson-Nicholas Dotson 6-129  6/6 15.50  15.50 7.79  7.71

  - Scott Ebetino-Donnie Hendrickson 7-94  6/6 15.50  15.50 4.51 10.99

156 Brian Peters-Paula Peters 2-342  5/5 15.44  15.44 8.43  7.01

  - Larry Easterling-Kathy Easterling 3-256  6/6 15.44  15.44 7.39  8.05

158 Lee Sparks-Deon Smith 1-368  5/5 15.43  15.4311.58  3.85

159 Bruce Korman-Steve Smythe 5-175  5/5 15.35  15.35 9.96  5.39

160 Chris Krasse-Tyler Kraase 8-15  6/6 15.34  15.34 6.88  8.46
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161 Darrell Davidson-Hugh Davidson 6-108  5/5 15.26  15.2610.13  5.13

162 Jeff Eddie-David Brown 3-292  5/5 15.14  15.14 5.23  9.91

163 James Todd-Heather Todd 1-376  6/4 17.12  2.00  15.12 8.54  6.58

164 Allen Driver-TOT No Partner08 7-90  6/6 15.09  15.09 9.64  5.45

165 Gary Singleton-Jonathon Caldwell 5-198  3/3 14.98  14.9814.98  0.00

166 Tim Jones-Danny Robinson 4-250  4/4 14.92  5.51  14.92 9.41  5.51

167 Bryan Mitchell-Ricky Larose 2-344  6/6 14.89  14.89 7.58  7.31

168 Heath Smith-Randy Smith 8-37  4/4 14.71  5.66  14.71 9.05  5.66

169 Gerald Gann-Lance Powell 6-123  5/5 14.70  14.70 5.54  9.16

170 Randy Hite-Phillip Patterson 4-224  5/5 14.69  14.6910.84  3.85

171 Evan Boutwell-Neil Paul 8-27  4/4 14.45  3.18  14.4511.27  3.18

172 Tim Rampaul-James Christian 4-243  5/5 14.21  14.21 5.17  9.04

173 Johnny Brantley-Joshua Collins 1-357  5/5 14.11  14.11 4.33  9.78

174 Donald Ellis-David Denton 2-339  4/4 14.06  4.29  14.06 4.29  9.77

175 Mickey Thomas-Shane Grant 4-246  6/6 13.81  13.81 7.80  6.01

176 Billy Atkins-Tommy Byard 8-24  5/5 13.80  3.93  13.80 8.16  5.64

177 John Curtis-Scott Patterson 6-130  5/5 13.79  13.79 9.41  4.38

178 Tom Watson-Jeff Jewll 6-136  3/3 13.74  13.7413.74  0.00

179 Mark Heady-Morris Mudd 2-324  6/6 13.69  13.69 5.82  7.87

180 Ron Schweitzer-Mark Goodridge 4-236  5/4 14.56  1.00  13.56 5.58  7.98

181 Mark Huffstetler-Russ Hoffstetler 7-80  4/4 13.52  13.52 7.91  5.61

182 Jaylen Andrews-Austin Reed 1-369  6/6 13.44  13.44 6.60  6.84

183 Matt Koch-Mark Hickey 3-269  4/4 13.40  4.43  13.40 8.97  4.43

184 Ted Paisley-Matt Allen 5-192  3/3 13.26  13.2613.26  0.00

185 Steve Clenney-Micah Cruse 6-122  3/3 13.22  6.98  13.2213.22  0.00

186 John Bryant-Hunter Wolton 2-309  4/4 13.06  3.77  13.06 9.29  3.77

187 Tony McCord-Michael Coy 2-332  5/4 14.03  1.00  13.03 5.40  7.63

188 Michael Roe-Jay Holsapple 6-144  5/5 12.93  12.93 7.93  5.00

189 Jim Panosh-Jimmy Panosh 2-313  4/3 13.74  1.00  2.76  12.74 2.76  9.98

190 Brian Grigsby-David Grigsby 4-202  2/2 12.73  8.88  12.73 3.85  8.88

191 Jim Elmore-Dave Helcher 2-294  4/4 12.64  12.64 7.41  5.23

192 Keith Hagler-James E Hagler 7-67  4/4 12.63  2.39  12.6310.24  2.39

193 Hunter Beal-Corey Beal 3-273  5/5 12.40  12.40 9.02  3.38

194 Mike Chaffin-Aaron Barnhill 7-100  3/3 12.31  12.3112.31  0.00

195 David Bailey-Bennett Sapp 3-284  4/4 12.22  3.05  12.22 9.17  3.05

196 Vincent Rowe-George Boudin 2-323  5/5 12.15  12.15 4.44  7.71

197 David Archie-Jeffery Archie 1-379  3/2 12.99  1.00  11.99 0.00 11.99

198 James Stephens-Tim Evans 8-31  4/4 11.96  11.96 4.05  7.91

199 Roman Nieckula-Justin Pool 6-149  4/3 12.56  1.00  3.20  11.56 3.20  8.36

200 Susan Higgins-Murdock Graham 1-375  5/4 12.52  1.00  11.52 2.95  8.57
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  - Jerry Hoke-Norman Hoke 2-293  3/3 11.52  11.5211.52  0.00

202 Chancey Hatfield-Caleb Baker 7-59  3/3 11.51  11.51 0.00 11.51

203 Bobby Hartley-TOT No Partner20 7-89  3/3 11.43  2.72  11.43 8.71  2.72

204 Dennis Hollis-Steve Cochran 4-203  4/4 11.05  2.81  11.05 8.24  2.81

205 Wesley Bowker-Josh Stanfield 6-140  4/4 11.02  11.02 6.08  4.94

206 Terry Isenberg-Tim Meador 2-335  3/2 11.79  1.00  4.30  10.79 3.35  7.44

207 Dexter Nanney-Hunter Nanney 8-1  4/4 10.71  2.14  10.71 8.57  2.14

208 Tony Duncan-Brent Durham 3-258  3/3 10.69  10.6910.69  0.00

209 Barry Goen-Raymond English 5-189  5/4 11.66  1.00  10.66 3.77  6.89

210 Bobby Clark-Tommy Hughes 4-226  3/3 10.63  10.6310.63  0.00

211 Glenn Fann-Jonathon Fann 2-301  3/3 10.60  10.6010.60  0.00

212 Vincent Kolb-Jeremy Hernandez 7-52  5/5 10.54  10.54 4.43  6.11

213 Donald Davis-John Thornton 2-315  4/4 10.42  10.42 5.61  4.81

214 Josh Maners-Mike Baughn 8-21  3/3 10.34  3.36  10.34 3.36  6.98

215 Blake Byrd-Stuart Byrd 6-135  4/4 10.24  2.05  10.24 8.19  2.05

216 Rick Durand-Russell Durand 3-275  4/4 10.23  3.77  10.23 6.46  3.77

217 George Bull-Jacob Bull 5-167  4/4 10.19  3.89  10.19 6.30  3.89

218 Shay Mitchell-John Rose 4-213  3/3 10.02  10.0210.02  0.00

219 Archie Story-Tucker Story 6-102  4/4  9.94  2.03   9.94 7.91  2.03

220 Billy Ward-Cleveland Stephens 4-230  3/3  9.84   9.84 9.84  0.00

221 Charlie Hill-Mark Hunter 2-336  3/3  9.78   9.78 0.00  9.78

222 Kenny Parker-Shane Tomlinson 6-125  3/3  9.73   9.73 9.73  0.00

223 Donald Copeland-Lee James 3-253  3/3  9.69   9.69 9.69  0.00

224 Gary Hale-Randy Hale 5-191  3/3  9.61   9.61 9.61  0.00

  - Dave Valentine-Jerry Saylor 6-139  2/2  9.61  6.21   9.61 9.61  0.00

  - Chris Smith-Tammy Smith 1-360  3/3  9.61   9.61 9.61  0.00

  - Michael Williams-Scott Coats 6-113  4/4  9.61  2.72   9.61 2.72  6.89

228 Phil Burnett-Wesley Bailey 8-29  2/2  9.56   9.56 9.56  0.00

229 Shawn Wills-Ryan Watts 5-183  3/3  9.54  4.14   9.54 2.04  7.50

230 Bryan Fuller-Anthony Fuller 6-107  3/3  9.43   9.43 9.43  0.00

231 Neil Granning-George Gasser 8-47  4/4  9.41   9.41 3.81  5.60

232 Tris Alexander-Vernon Story 1-361  2/2  9.23   9.23 9.23  0.00

233 Barry Vick-Craig Foster 3-271  3/3  9.05   9.05 0.00  9.05

234 Lawrence Mallory-Ricky Mallory 4-218  4/4  9.04  2.35   9.04 6.69  2.35

235 Joshua Bradley-Aaron Womack 5-159  3/2  9.97  1.00   8.97 8.97  0.00

236 Patrick Louie-Marcus Fields 8-16  3/3  8.96  5.52   8.96 8.96  0.00

237 Clifton Bradley-Nicholas Kronte 2-337  3/2  9.92  1.00  5.35   8.92 3.57  5.35

238 Terry Hayden-Harry Smith 4-229  3/3  8.87   8.87 0.00  8.87

239 Chris Larkins-Larry Hastings 6-124  3/3  8.84   8.84 8.84  0.00

240 Shane Lott-Joe Jackson 1-364  3/3  8.78   8.78 8.78  0.00
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241 Brian Vetters-Robert Burris 1-380  3/3  8.75   8.75 8.75  0.00

242 Chris Hensley-Eddie Fletcher 6-147  3/3  8.64   8.64 0.00  8.64

243 Christopher Powell Sr-Ethan Powell 8-22  4/3  9.60  1.00  2.03   8.60 2.03  6.57

244 Dan Klein-Raymond Maynard 2-327  3/3  8.46   8.46 8.46  0.00

  - Pat Lesicko-Jake Lesicko 1-352  3/3  8.46   8.46 8.46  0.00

246 John Maner-Colt Kelso 3-262  3/3  8.39   8.39 8.39  0.00

247 Tom Skinner-Allen Skinner 3-277  3/3  8.19   8.19 8.19  0.00

248 Donnie Williams-Lila Williams 7-96  3/3  8.06   8.06 8.06  0.00

249 Gordon Summers-Pat Whaley 8-48  3/3  7.94   7.94 7.94  0.00

250 Benny Brown-David White 7-99  3/3  7.92   7.92 7.92  0.00

251 Shawn Hendrix-Jesse Milner 5-171  3/3  7.90   7.90 7.90  0.00

252 Elton Cleveland-Jack Cleveland 7-66  3/3  7.72   7.72 7.72  0.00

253 Michael Colbert-Diana Colbert 2-317  3/3  7.68   7.68 7.68  0.00

254 William James-Ernie Barnett 2-329  2/2  7.63  5.56   7.63 0.00  7.63

255 David Hutson-Lisa Tegran 7-76  3/3  7.59   7.59 7.59  0.00

256 Ross Wimberly-Brad Martin 5-163  3/3  7.52   7.52 0.00  7.52

257 Alvin Johannes-Shannon Moats 5-176  2/2  7.45   7.45 7.45  0.00

258 David Fitzgerald-Bradley Wooldridge 4-217  2/2  7.39  5.23   7.39 7.39  0.00

259 Darrell Phillips-William Scott Casdorph 8-28  3/3  7.30   7.30 7.30  0.00

260 Mike Ellis-Justin Baker 6-146  1/1  6.93  6.93   6.93 0.00  6.93

261 Terry Berghaus-Craig Barners 5-164  3/2  7.86  1.00   6.86 6.86  0.00

262 Paul Buhse-Alexander Buhse 1-373  4/4  6.84  2.38   6.84 4.46  2.38

263 Anthony Trim-John Saia 2-303  3/3  6.64  1.97   6.64 4.67  1.97

264 Mitch Evans-Paul Lesaulnier 2-343  3/3  6.53  2.17   6.53 4.36  2.17

265 Scott Schmitt-Wesley James 4-215  3/3  6.42   6.42 6.42  0.00

266 James Grant-Matthew Moore 6-128  2/2  6.29  3.18   6.29 3.11  3.18

  - James DeMoss-Eric Fuller 3-298  3/3  6.29   6.29 6.29  0.00

268 Rodney Baumgardner-Jeff Heathcott 6-148  2/2  6.15   6.15 6.15  0.00

269 Matt Fincher-Wayne Dennison 7-88  2/2  6.09   6.09 6.09  0.00

270 Steven Stuckey-Shawna Stuckey 3-300  2/2  6.01   6.01 6.01  0.00

271 Larry Odom-Vince Brooks 6-141  3/2  6.83  1.00   5.83 5.83  0.00

272 Ben Belton-Billy Hurt Jr 7-85  2/2  5.66   5.66 5.66  0.00

273 George Salyers-Bryan Salyers 2-308  2/2  5.51   5.51 5.51  0.00

274 Connoe Mcnabb-Nik Labella 6-134  3/2  6.29  1.00   5.29 5.29  0.00

275 Michael Weiss-Alex Weiss 8-14  2/2  5.24   5.24 5.24  0.00

276 Gordon Keiser-Jerry Plunkett 5-178  2/2  5.22   5.22 5.22  0.00

277 Johnny Darnell-William Darnell 1-374  2/2  5.16   5.16 5.16  0.00

278 William Hargrove-Bill Schmidt 1-363  2/2  5.14   5.14 5.14  0.00

279 Ed Stephens-Kenneth Rives 7-87  2/2  5.06   5.06 5.06  0.00

280 Jimmy Trigg-Charlie Spencer 6-101  2/2  4.96   4.96 4.96  0.00
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281 Jamie Gordon-Angela Gordon 2-310  2/2  4.77   4.77 0.00  4.77

  - Larry Harwell Jr-Mark Weir 2-311  2/2  4.77   4.77 4.77  0.00

283 Terry Littleton-Logan Littleton 5-174  2/2  4.70   4.70 0.00  4.70

284 Harold Troutt-Mark Pack 3-287  2/2  4.68   4.68 4.68  0.00

285 Jeffrey Oliver-Jeffrey Oliver Jr 3-291  2/2  4.63   4.63 4.63  0.00

286 Bob Seger-Mike Janoski 8-19  2/2  4.59   4.59 4.59  0.00

287 Jonathan Cooke-Eric Henson 7-98  1/1  4.48  4.48   4.48 4.48  0.00

288 Joseph Leitschuh-Jeff Leitschuh 2-318  1/1  4.14  4.14   4.14 0.00  4.14

289 Paul Irwin-Jerry Cole 2-305  1/1  4.03  4.03   4.03 4.03  0.00

  - Randy Scott-Chris Scott 6-143  2/2  4.03  2.17   4.03 2.17  1.86

291 Dain Carr-Morgan Jennings 3-299  5/5  3.94   3.94 3.94  0.00

292 Don Cox-Ferlin Weeks 3-259  1/1  3.83  3.83   3.83 3.83  0.00

293 Ronnie Brown-Ronnie Brown Sr 5-173  2/2  3.81   3.81 3.81  0.00

294 Jason Frank-Mike Mead 2-316  1/1  3.39  3.39   3.39 3.39  0.00

295 James Davis-Linda Davis 5-197  1/1  3.23  3.23   3.23 3.23  0.00

296 Joel Rumsey-Jamie Sellers 6-111  1/1  3.16  3.16   3.16 3.16  0.00

297 Dave Selman-Tony Wimberly 6-114  1/1  2.99  2.99   2.99 2.99  0.00

298 James Clary lll-Kevin Yarboro 8-10  1/1  2.94  2.94   2.94 2.94  0.00

299 Ricky Robinson-Garick Robinson 4-223  1/1  2.80  2.80   2.80 2.80  0.00

300 David Prosser-Matt Stuart 8-9  1/1  2.71  2.71   2.71 2.71  0.00

301 Kevin Hall-Walt Swafford 5-162  1/1  2.54  2.54   2.54 2.54  0.00

302 Carl Davis-Condry Hyndman 4-249  1/1  2.52  2.52   2.52 2.52  0.00

303 Doug O'Mary-Jack Ancona 7-97  1/1  2.51  2.51   2.51 2.51  0.00

304 Jackie Lewis-Dalton Myers 1-351  1/1  2.47  2.47   2.47 2.47  0.00

  - James Tillman-Tommy Thompson 5-187  1/1  2.47  2.47   2.47 2.47  0.00

306 Derek Cote-Palmer Lipscomb 4-225  1/1  2.21  2.21   2.21 2.21  0.00

307 Eric Bremmerkamp-Nathan Steele 2-308  1/1  2.16  2.16   2.16 2.16  0.00

308 Micah Smith-Blake Clinton Smith 8-42  1/1  2.01  2.01   2.01 2.01  0.00

309 Brian Cook-Calvin Cothron 3-270  1/1  1.99  1.99   1.99 1.99  0.00

310 Willie Coats-Billy Coats 7-68  1/1  1.95  1.95   1.95 1.95  0.00

311 Donald Ruffier-Kyle Justice 6-105  1/1  1.78  1.78   1.78 0.00  1.78

312 Ricky Gore-Emily Vaughn 5-157  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Ed Meixner-Ed Lammert 7-61  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Robertina Filburn-Lee Whitehead 4-231  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Carl Plaugher-Dion Shults 6-126  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Michael Holland-Chad Stroud 7-58  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Trevor Horton-William Horton 2-348  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Michael Lowers-Brad Lowers 3-265  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Michael Campbell-TOT No Partner02 4-233  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Jim Troncin-Garry Frick 5-194  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00
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  - Justin Tralli-Jeremy Roberts 6-109  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Emmanuel Sapp-Frank Bowman 4-241  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Andy Posey-TOT No Partner09 3-257  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Tony Byrd-Todd Byrd 8-23  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Nicholas Willie-Shea McGuire 8-13  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Sandy White-Justin White 3-289  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Cole Bebout-Wesley Lasher 5-166  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Larry Chapman-James Harju 7-91  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Ritchie Anderson-Tim Best 5-154  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Thomas Overstreet-Don Elmore 4-216  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Chris Irizarry-Christopher Felts 2-350  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Larry Ellis-Drew Harris 6-142  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Wes Garrison-Cole Garrison 2-304  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Gary Musgrave-Todd Short 7-70  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - David Yux-Joseph Doran 5-165  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Jacob Scepurek-Sebastian Scepurek 6-116  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Justin Post-Carl Post 5-195  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Mike Baker-Kaleub Baker 7-95  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Gary Deaton-Steve Wladysh 4-208  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Todd Bates-Karl Dellinger 2-341  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Maurice Oelker-Carl Oelker 4-221  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Matt Summers-Dalton Summers 1-383  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Craig Bolden-Rebecca Bolden 4-220  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Chad Hollis-Hunter Robinette 2-345  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - William Gist-Cody Martin 8-39  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Alfonso Campos-Arturo Contreras 5-177  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Ken Mayes-Trey Allen 1-367  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Crystal Willeby-Joseph Willeby 7-83  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Jerod Harman-Dave Truban 7-82  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Keenan Mayfield-Tim Cude 5-180  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Jim Calloway-Deeann Calloway 6-127  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Tim Burke-Dylan Burke 6-131  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Dewane Blanton-Alan Ainsworth 4-247  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Dave Hilton-Mike Rhodes 3-297  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Jeff Emerton-Mathew Crawford 8-32  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Jeffery Hirsch-Mike Hirsch 6-120  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Thomas Sandefur-Bruce Young 3-279  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Derick Robinson-Ricky Robinson 3-286  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Charles Meyer-Dennis Meyer 5-160  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Chris Townes-Robert Piteo 5-172  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00
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  - Van Cox-Gary Cook 8-46  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Paul Anderson-Kyle Skelton 1-384  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Kit Gaither-David Gaither 2-338  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Joseph Shults-Matthew Jerez 5-181  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Larry W Thomas-Carl Hudghes 7-63  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Mark Becherer-Scott Oney 8-17  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Donny Patrick-Gregg Trotter 5-168  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Barry Profitt-Michael Howard 3-261  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Nathan Martin-Jason Reinke 3-276  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Steve Tigert-Reese Tigert 4-212  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Patrick Rippy-Spencer Rippy 8-20  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Danny Davis-Todd Ruth 4-234  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Larry Morris-Preston Wilferd 7-60  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Joseph Taylor-Earl Taylor 3-282  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Clay Wallace-Joseph Waggoner 6-103  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Tommy Wright-Robert Cox 5-185  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Albert Witt-George Caummisor 8-6  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Robert Tipton-Richie Head 1-371  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - David Carroll-Tracy Meyers 8-44  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Robert Fullington-Andy Lent 6-106  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

  - Eugene Irwin-Roger Irwin 5-155  0/0  0.00   0.00 0.00  0.00

Total Fish Weighed: 1387

Total Fish Released: 1358

4772.83

Big Fish:  8.88 Brian Grigsby-David Grigsby
Total Fish Weight:

 97.9  % 
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